STTLLZL $  JONVHD IV1OL
JoeJjuoD 0} .
]SO0 JO UONEI|IIUODRI |BUI4 96'594 ‘651 $ |(W220') $ | oo'e62'651 $ I siapiing wnubepy SQET NI LS MalasUld
0BUOD O
S1S00 JO UOJIR||IDUaaR) [y 69604911 $ [(z01P2'81) $ | 9. 05%'sel $ z siep(ing wnubepy sqeT W3LS ysojulan
sejgenad () Jo uolyjowsq 92°08F'9E 1 $ | 9/°0v5'se $ | 000L6'B6 $ ! s1ep|ing wnubep sqe] W LS USOoN
ONILIIN aHVOT TOOHIS PL/L/Q1E FHL LY NOILYHLILYH HO/ ONY TWAQHddY 04 QALNISTHd SHIANUO TONVHD SI0IAYIS SAILITIVA 20 AUYWAINS
: INNOWY AINNONY
(Q3HOVLLY FISINOILYNYIdXT LOVHINOD JONVHD LOVHINGD #09D HOLOVHINOD JAYN LO3rowd
a3siATy AINIHHND

SUIAYUO IONVHO .S3DIAUIS S3LLITIOVAS




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Mcintosh STEM Labs

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: October 7, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Added costs.

Reason for Change: Demolition of (4) portables.

Cost of Change: INCREASE: $35,540.76
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $35,540.76
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $35,540.76
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: % 4 <Qa«u—r

Jody Dumas? Director of Facilities Services

[!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__ /I Yes. enter this C.O. amount here. $35,540 76 |

CiUsers\AD2731 0\DasktopiMcintosh one



mAE“L!m Prime Contract Chﬂ'l_ge Order ]

.“I E: - Detaited, Grouped by Each Number
OF SARASOTA, INC. » Grouped by
SBSC Mcintosh Middle School 2013 Project # 1305 Magnum Builders of Sarasola, Inc.
BRSC 1IDA5540 Tel 941-351-5580 Fax: 941-358-9318
Bate: 1112212013
To Centrzcior Architect’s Project No:
Magnum Builders of Sarascta, inc, Coniract Date:
4545 Northgate Court Prime Contract Change Order #: 001 - 801

Sarasota, FL 34234

The Contract Is hereby revised by the following items:
Damolition of 4 Wooden Portables Located on the Mclintech Middle Schoo! Campus

PCO Description Amount
001 Demolition of 4 Wooden Poriables $ 35,540.76
The original CONMACE VEAIUD WES.....mceiccceiriieses st sttt s aaaeres cevassarsssrssasismr s en e asassneseasessnbetsas semnstnatiens $ 99,9170.00
Sum of changss Dy prior Prime Contract CRaNge Orders......... i se s sseesrsssareemsessessen s ssssesossnsoevas § 0.00
Tha Contract Value prior to this Prime Coniract Change Order Was...... ... ieeveseeeccteeseeesesssrssessesss sesses § 99,910.00
The Coniract Value will be chianged by this Prime Contract Change Order in the amount of.......eeececvererenne $ 35,540.76
The new Contract Value including this Prime Conbract Change Order will be... SR 135,450.76
The Contract duration will ba changad by.... 0 Days
The revised Substantial Completion date as of thls ane Contraci Change Drder |s ....................................
thkArchltects Magnum Builders of Saragota, Inc. The Schon! Board of Sarasota Counly,
- Florida

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
Sarasota, FL 4545 Northgate Court 7896 Fruitville Road
o \ Sargsofa, FL 34234 Sarasota, FL 34240
Address Address Address
By 4 / By Michael Baltzer = 7 By Don Hampterr™

IF: — : >
SIGNAT ORE N SR SIGNATURE 7,711

BATE N DATE _“7-25- Zu)

%

h"';‘ s:emmﬁs%x%g
" DATE 30 /7
/ 7




MAGILIT

Demolition of Portables (1) at

BUILDERS Mcintosh Agriculture Location  EXHIBIT C
T (3) Classroom Portables 11/22/2013
[ Cost item ] QTY | UnitCost | Total |
ArchitecturalEngineering Fees - None Requirad 3 - $ -
Project Draftsman - Drafting for Permit and Record Drawings 4 % 8000 § 240.00
Project iManagement - Preparation of Permits & Gen PM work 20 % '80.00 % 1,600.00
Superintsndent 48 % 60.00 % 2.880.00
Ins.Cests - Liab & Compl Operations 0.97% $ 35540.00 % 344.74
Asbestos Testing and Repoit - By Owner $ -
Nemaolition of Portable & Grading (3) Classroom 1 8 11480.00 % 11,480.00
Demolition of Portable & Grading (1) Ag Location % 3,20000 $ 3,200.00
Temp Tellets - Minimum Charge - 2 locatlons 2% 12500 % 250.00
Landscaping - Sod & She Restoration 1§ 225000 § 2,250.00
Concrete Sidewalk Repair/Sawcut 15 32500 § 32£.00
Plumbing Disconnaction & Cap to Portable -Allow 4 % 620.00 §$ 2,480.00
Electrizal Disconnact - Allow 4% 76300 & 3.072.00
Data, Fire Alarm, Security Disconnect - Allove 4 & 52500 % 2,100.00
$ 5
Sub-Total Costs $ 3022174
Contractor Mark-up 12% $ 3,626.61
{do Perf or Pmt Bond - Lump8um paid on Complation)
Cwner Contingency for Unforeseen Conditions 5% % 1,892.42
Totml Gost of Project $ 35,540.76
Detail of General Conditions Maximum Pricing
Architestural/Enginesring Fees - Nong Required 0% - $ -
Project Draftsman - Drafting for Permit and Record Drawings 43 €000 § 240.0C
Project Management - Prenaration of Permits & Gen PM work 20 § 80.00 $ 1,600.00
Superintendent 48 § 60.00 § 2,880.00
Ins.Costs - Liab & Compl Operations 0.0097 $ 35,540.00 $§ 344.74
General Conditions Shall Mot Exceed {inclutied in total zbove) $ 5,064.74




EXHIBIT “D”

Controf Estimate Qualifications November 22, 2013

Mcintosh Agriculture (1) Portable and (3) Classroom Demo Project

1. Hazardous Material Abatement (if any} is not part of this scope of work.



I afieg

AR LT T — Areuiing
IEem———— Ss150.d dN Peo L 2 SuISIIN
i auypesq > suoisenn dn pepoy  EEE—— ssaiboug Aunog ejoseies jo PIROE 100YOS
ig owaq eIqeloy (i) ysojujop
BLOISAIIA BUIepD 1ds dn pejioy widg
Semmsssy Rewwngpsid [ yserdnpesoy | = ] seey
W. vLIBILPEM LY bOWN shep ¢ eouldesoy Ul | 6
I J_qu_ PHEN b2 PHENE ML sfep Z )is uo uesD [RIBUREY|
f 4 pLEI s PR ML shepg pog| ¢
|,“_.+ SLOEZL VO CLAOE/ZL VoW Aep | angepuifion) o
= .._r ELIZRI YA gHEZRIuom  skepg seiGeNod poo Bugsixg jo uopoueg | ¢
I b ELBLELPOM  ELOLRL UON  sfep g (Buigrumg ‘eoisosie) owag wes |y
e, ) u EHOZRL YUY  EMGRZLUOW  sABp oL UOHESYRON G - MNsenuo) vonpoweq! ¢
. i ‘ —E
L
- % CLIGZL 14 SHEZ MUY shepg pofss) Juldg:  Z
i P SLISMZL b EL/BM2L U fep UGIMISUSD-Bic JOBRLGD Lopowsn | |
et oh | ezry | zerl | Gigy | Smi | bRt vZiLL s ueg vogesng oumN NELL M
foanEr | degqusssgl - |
: DN ‘YLOSYHWYS S0
sinpeyg

g H4IUx3

SIANINE

LLIFTLIETIWLLY

wafoxg aurs 8904 {7} ysosmyapy |




EXHIBIT “F”

PROJECT PERSONNEL, SUBCONTRACTOR & SUPPLIER LIST
Dated November 22, 2013
Mclntosh Agriculture (1) Portable and (3) Classroom Demo Project
Magnum Builders of Sarasota Michael L Baltzer, Proj Manager

Clint Riley, Chief Estimator
Chuck Hardwick, Superintendent

Hall Architects, PA Gregory Hall, AIA
Jon Sione, ATA
ME3 Engineering Sidney Pritchard, PE
Bryan Zapf, PE
KC Clem, PE
DMK & Asscciates Gregg Fischer, PE
Hees and Associates Karl Hees, PE
Subcontractors/Suppliers All Other subcontractors & supptliers to be

aetermined upon bidding of Construction
Documents



3404 17" St E.
Palmetto, FL 34221
Phone: (941) 729-8150
Fax: (941) 729-7348

)

pg 1 ..
FORRISTALL CGC058110
PROPOSAL
November 12, 2013
TO: MAGNUM BUILDERS
ATTN: MIKE BALTZER
FPHONE: {941} 351-5560
EMALL: bz rd magnumbuilders.com
RE: MCINTOSH MIDDLE SCHOOL

701 MCINTOSH RD - SARASOTA

SCOPE OF WORK: COMPLETE DEMOLITION

¢ Our preposal is based on site visit no plans provided. Qur scope of work is listed below and is limited to
these ifems.

+ Forristell Enterprises, Inc. will act with due diligence to protect the existing landscaping, but cannot
guarantee that this will ot be damaged during demolition. In the event that the landscaping is damaged in
ihe process of demolition, Forristall Enterprises, Inc. will be held harmless.

DEMOLITION NOTES:
Demolish and remove (3) portable structures including foundation piers and sdjacent walkways.
Demolition permit is not included.
Water, sewer and electrical disconnects are not included.
Worl: after hours or weekend.
BASE BID: 511 ,480.90

Bl —

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS/EXCLUSIONS:

The removal of butied or unforeseen objects is not included.

Paichiiig and repairing arz not inciuded,

Protection of surfaces is not included.

Silt fence is not included but can be added upon request. Cost for this work is $1.25 per lineal foot.

An ashestos survey must be completed for all commercial demolition projects, and a copy must be provided
to Forristail, prior to demolition.

A “notice of demelition” must be filed with the EPA, 10 working days prier to commencement of any work
for all commercial projects.

Mo removal of any material considered hazardous or restricted,

No undsrground tank removal of any type unless specifically stated above,

Mo shoring will be provided or installed by this subcontractor.

All salvageable items should be removed prior to commencement of demolition, any remaining items to
become property of Forristall Enterprises. Inc.

All mechanical, electrical and plumbing systems must be cut, capped or drained by others prior to
demolition unless specifically included above.

One mobilization is included. Add $500 for each additional.

Ttems not lisied above are not included.

All invoices are due within 10 days after invoice date, and considered late thirty days after invoice date. We
will begin billing at an additional 1.5% per month thereafer. In the event that we cannot collect within a
reasonable amount of time we are entitled 0 any and all court costs and aftorneys fees required to collect
this unpaid amount.

» No retainage can be held after completion of our scope of work.

¥ This estimate is valid for thirty days from the date above.

¥ rom the date above.

A4 YYvYy v VU Yy

A 2 4

i you have any questions, or require additionzl information, please call Carlos Gemez at (941) 729-8159.
Very tiuly yoius,

FORRIZTALL ENTERPRISES, INC.



> ———— 204 17" 8L &
*\ Palinsto, 1L 34741
‘ Phene. (041) 720-8451)
—— Fax: ($49) 7247345
WAL, CBCOLE1D

N -
o, LI ©

PROPOSAL
OCTOBER {0, 2013
TO: MAGNUM BUILDERS
ATTM: MIKE BALTZER
PHONE: {9411 351 -5560
¥MALL: mbaltzer@gmagnmebuilders.com
RE: MCINTOSH MIDDLE SCHOOL.

1 MCINTOSH RD - SARASOTA

SCOPE OF WORK:; COMPLETE DEMOCLITION

Our proposai is based on site vigit no plans provided. Our scape of veork is listed below and ic linited 1o

these jtems.

*  Fowistall Enterpriscs, Inc. will act with due diligence w protect the existing londseaping, bt camnot
guarantee that this will not be damaged dwing demolition. In the event that the landscaping is damaged in
the procees of demolition, Forristall Enterprises, Inc. will be held harmiess.

DEMOLITION NMOTES:

Peinolish and remove (I)portable strucitres including foundation piers and adjacen: walkwavs,
Ramrevetldlioflinact

Detnoliiion permit is not ircluded,

Water, sewer and electrica] disconnects are not included.

DASE BiD: $3,200.08

STAMDARD SPECIFICATIONS/EXCLUSIONS:
The removal of buried or unforescen objects is not included.
Patching and repairing ar= not incleded,
Protection of surfaces is not included.
Silt fence is not incladed but can be added upon request. Cost for this work is $1.25 per lineal foot.
An asbesios survey must be completed for all commercial demolition projects, and & eopy must be provided
to Forristail, prior to demolition.
A “nitice of demetition” must be filed with the EPA, 10 working days prior to commencement of any work
for all conunercial projects.
No removal of sny materizl considered hazardous or restricted.
Mo underground tank removal of any type valess specifically siated above.
Mo shoring will be provided or instaled by this subcontactor.
Al salvageshle iters should be removed prior to commencement of demolition, any remaining ftems to
become property of Forristall Enterprises, Inc.
All mechanical, electrical and plumbing systsms must be cut, capped or drained by others prior to
demolition wnless specificatly included above.
2id is based on normal working hours, 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.n., Monday - Friday. No nighis, holidays or
weekends sre included.
One mobilization iz included. Add $300 for eech addmunal
Ttems not listed above are not included.
Adl invoicas are due within 10 days efler lavoice date, and considered late thirty days after invoice date. We
will begin billing 8t sa additional 1.5% per month thereafier. In the evesnt that we cannot colleci withia 2
reagounble nmount of time we are entitied to sny and all court costs and attorncys fees required to collout
ihiz mpzid amount,
»# Mo cefainagy ¢2n be hetd after completion of our scope of work.

This estimate s valid Ror iy days from the date above.

N VY e

w 3 LR R T » YOV Y W

VYV

17 you heve gy quesidons, or require addifonal information, please eall Michae! Forristall at (931} 729-8150.

FORRISTALL ENTERPRISYS, INC.



Deamolition of
indicated Portable —
Bldg Numbeged as R-

145-021.

Diereariiion of Ag Porfanle 23 shevwn on Draving und restore site after demolition,
nher B Td5-407

y

Bt Popad ol Borasein £.0und)




r I'.nn{:n_j! i Windirers Inderne! Lepiorer

T e T T e Ll

Bl Gt Yow Foeoiles  Todls Help I - -

Frawies | .o 32 Fres Respurces (2) & FresResources oo Calander of Evants 55 . 5 ¥ * 2 My company’s inkernal b ..

* oyl Maps [ M4 b v Pagee Safety v Todlsw fiv

. .

Demolition of 3 portab
ciassrooms indicate /
Numbers are,99-097, 99-095, /
and 98-539¥ Restore site after ) 3
removal, -

T w—

]

atan BeEe S

Sl Coninty

Ii — -
are Sceal CUarmgn




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Mcintosh STEM Labs

CHANGE ORDER NO. (2)
BOARD DATE: October 7, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($18,741.07)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($18,741.07)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($18,741.07)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$18,741.07

SUBMITTED BY: % A <Qan¢—,

Jody Dumds? Diréctor of Facilities Services

lis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__ /It Yes. enter this C G _amount here ($18,741 07) |

C:\Users\AD27310\Desktop\Mciniosh two



MALGILI
BUILIERS

OF SARASOTA, INC.

, Prime Contract Change Ordﬂ

Detalled, Grouped by Each Number

SBSC Wclntosh Middle Schoot 2613 Project # 1305

Magnum Buliders of Sarasota, inc.

SBSC D#5540 Tel: 941-351-5560 Fax: 941-358-9318

Date: 6MIZ014

To Contractor:

Magnum Bufiders of Sarasota. Inc.
45435 Northgate Court

Saresota, FL 34234

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:
Final Reconclliation of Costs to Contract Amourt

Architect's Project No:
Contract Date: ‘
Prime Contract Change Order #: 001 - 062

#C0 Description Emount
002 Final Reconciliation 6f Cosis to Contract $ 18,741.07)
The origiiial CONract ValLE WaS. ... e iriess e s iss e ss s ss s ias s tr s sk s e e e e mamaeraaanasrraraeeb e srrsans st ebsnesnsannsss 99,910.00
Sum of chianges by prior Prime Coniract Change Orders........cviiennee 35,540.75
Fhe Contract Value prior to this Pritne Contract Change Order was. ; 135,450.76
The Coniract Value will be chanped by this Prime Coniract Change Order in the amountof....... ... (% 18,741.07)
The new Contract Value inciuding this Prime Contract Change Order will be... e $ 116,709.69
.................................................. 0 Days

Thie Coniract duiation will be changed DY.........cvimeviimisscimecncne
The revised Substantial Compietion date as of this Prime Contract Change Ordsr is

X

The School Board of Sarasola County,
Florida

OWNER
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

Whllects Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.
' <
ARCHITECT /" CONTRACTOR
Sarasola, FL 4545 Northgste Court
Sarasola, FL. 34234
Addrass \(’ Address
By By Michael Balize

Wﬁ i / A s:emntﬁ%%ii{ %/
£ N DATE 2, ZS.20i% L

Address
By DonHampten™ )}

SIGNATURE éél/é;
DATE Z 5O /[




MAILNLMm
BUILDERS

OF SARASOTA, INC.

1308 SB8C Mcintosh Middle
Contract $99,910.00
Change #1 -Add Port Demo $35,540.76
Contract Total $1 35,4_53’:7?5‘
Cost of Construction $82,637.69
Cost of PM and Supervision $22,100.00
Qverhead and Fee $12,072.00
Project Cost $116,709.69

Under Budget Return to Ovwner  $18,741.07
Change Order #2 Reconcile -$18,741.07

STEM

Surmmary
Labs



Job Cost Journal

06/18/14
Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.
Job Cost Joumal
by Job/Cost Code with Hours and Notes
Job 1308 io 1309, Cost Code <> 1820, Vendorit <> 588
and Smployee#t = 0, Status = 1,...
ecords Trane# Date Description/Job  Vendor/Employee/Equipment Cost Type Cost
1308 SBSC Mcintosh Middie STERM Labs
Cost Code 1120.008 Job Office & Faciiities
20071 1648634 07/30/2013 Record bond 146 Karen Rushing Ciark 5 98.50
Cost Code Total: 98.50
Cozt Code 1420.000 Rubbish Rem/Dumpster
20248 56311 C7/31/2013 Dumpster 662 Waste Pro-Bradenton 1 260.00
20478 67602 08/18/2013 Dumpster 662 Waste Pro-Bradenton 1 260.00
Cost Code Total: 520.62
Cost Codo 1480.000 Final Cleaning
20056 850421 07/25/2013 Final clean 5% R. Burdette Construct 4 168.00
Cost Code Total: 168.00
Cusi Cotle 1620.000 Copler & Bluepring
19549 26416 06M0/2013 Plans/Mcintosh 459 Digital Blueprints, LL 5 8.09
1971 26534 0B8/26/2013  Plans/Mcintosh Ste 459 Digital Blusprints, LL 5 17.33
20339 26860 08/19/2013 Plans 459 Digitai Blueprints, LL 5 9.24
20086 27430Mcintosh  11/153/2013  Color scan/convert 459 Digital Blueprints, LL 5 55.64
Cyst Code Total: 258,30
Cost Cote 1760.006 Builders Risk Ins.
20877 L&COP Ins Post  08/16/2013  PostL&COP ins to 5 901.20
Liab & Com:p! Ops Insurance
Cost Code Total: 901.20
Cout Code 1780.220 2onds
20084 206568 07/26/2013 Performance & Pay 174 Nielson, Hoover & C 5 1,336.15
Cost Code Total: 1,336.15
Gost Cotle 1830.000 Enginecer/Arch. Foes
18567 13-038-01 068/17/2013  Architectursl 632 Hall Architects, PA 4 10,315.00
20819 13-038-02 10/16/2013  Architectural 632 Hall Architects, PA 4 1,736.48
Cost Code Total: 12,051.48
Cost Gode 2050.000 Demolitlon
20535 8101561 08/28/2013 Demolition 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 74.58
20536 6111384 08/28/2013 Demolition 128 Home Depol/GECF 1 106.92
Cost Code Total: 181.50
Cost Coda 3000.000 Conerete ‘
20161 11110 O7/28/2013  Rakreie 128 Home Depct/GECF 1 16.00
20162 170050 07/28/2013 Sakrete 128 Home Depot/GECF | -16.00
Roport 6-1-2-49 06/18/14

sunervizar Page 1 02:28 PM



Job Cost Joumnal

06/18/14

Contlnued...
Recordi# Trans# Dale DescriptionfJob  Vendor/Employee/Equipment Cost Type Cost
Cost Code Tofal:
Gost Gode 6400.000 Custom Casework
20649 3203 08/12/2073 Gate with stubwall 142 John Measel Cabinet 4 2,100.00
Cost Code Totai: 2,100.00
Cost Cods 100,000 DoorsfFrames/Hardware
19906 6324 07/08/20%3 DoorsMicinfosh Mi 274 Suncoast Commercl 4 3.765.00
19807 6422 07/08/2013  Install doorsfirame 274 Suncoast Commerci 4 700.00
20133 7226134 07/29/2013 Magnalock/powers 127 SBS/Hollow Metal Sp 4 984.99
Cest Code Total: 5,449.99
Cuoat Gode 8400.000 Storefrontsifindows/Glazing
20138 47885a (7/31/20413 Storefront 513 Americen Glaziers, In 4 1,236.00
Cost Code Total: 1,236.00
Cost Code 29255.000 Gypsum Wallboard/Framing
19643 Draw #1 Mcintes  06/17/2013  DrywelliMcintosh 95 Dolphin Innovations, L 4 3.817.00
20817 Draw #2 Mcintos  08/14/2013  DrywallMcintosh 95 Dolphin innovations, L 4 2,940.00
Cost Code Total: 5,757.00
Cozt Code 2800.000 Painting/Wall Coverings
20129 8213 07/31/2013 Painting 140 JCM Painting Florida, 4 250.00
20130 8212 07312013 Painting 140 JCM Painting Florida, 4 1,810.00
20495 8231 08/23/2013 Painting/Mcintosh 140 JCM Painting Florida, 4 50.00
Cost Code Total: 2,110.00
Cost Code 10000.000 Specialties
20165 13161 Mcintosh  08/02/2003  Signs 482 H & H Sign Contracto 4 262.15
Cust Code Total: 262,15
Cost Code 15400.000 Plumbing Systems
20061 Draw #1 Melntos  07/23/2013  Plumbing 64 Circle Plumbing 4 1,940.00
20322 Draw #2 Mcintos  08/13/2013  Plumbing 64 Circle Plumbing 4 700.00
Cost Code Total: 2,640.00
Cost Code 15500.000 HVAC
20406 Draw #1 Mcintos  08/20/2013 HVAC 185 Power Air Conditionin 4 1,352.00
Cost Code Total: 1,352.00
Cozt Code 1681068.000 Electricai
20405 Draw #1 Mclnt  08/12/2013 Electric 275 Windemuiler Technic 4 21.417.54
21561 049141 03/07/2014  Eleckic/Mcintosh St 275 Windemuller Technic 4 2,454.80
Cost Code Total: 23,872.34
Job Total: 61,126.61
1392 Rclntosh ifiddie - Demo Poris
Cost Code 1540.0429 Material Testing
19567 5202225 06/14/2013  Asbestos survey 36 Ardaman & Associates 5 1,180.00
Cost Code Total: 1,168.00
Report §-1-2-418 06/18/14
02:28 PM

supervisor

Page 2



Job Cost Journal

06/18/14

Continued.,.
Record# Trans# Date Descriplionfdob  Vendor/Employes/Equipment Cost Type Cost
Cosl Code 620,000 Copier & Blueprint
19437 26348 05/30/2013  Pians/Viclniosh 459 Digital Blueprints, LL 5 16.05
Cost Code Total: 16.05
Cost Code 1769.000 Buiiders Risk ins.
22129 Post L&COP D1/10/2014 PostL&COP insto 5 344.74
Cost Code Total: 344.74
Cost Code 2080.0606 Demolition
21250 8037252 12/27/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 15.15
21252 Draw #1 Mc Dermo  12/31/2013 Demo 299 Fomistall Enterprises, 4 14,680.00
Cost Gode Total: 14,695.15
Cost Code 2806000 lLandscaping/irrigation
21202 11340 12/30/2013  SodiMeintosh Middl 680 Florida Premier Turf 1 1,162.00
Cost Code Total: 1.152.00
Cost Gods 6100.000 Carpentry/Framing
21388 9021276 01/28/2014 Carpentry 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 34.25
21389 9021276-A 01/28/2014 Carpentry 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 34.24
27423 850445 02/06/2014 Cementry/Mcintosh 52 R. Burdetta Consirucii 4 567.14
21583 31660 02/28/2014 1/4 Bo Bivscrews 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 12.37
Cost Code Total; 348.00
Gzt Code 10020.000 Specialties
214861 850449 02/13/2014  Install signs 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 30.00
21452 13675 02/11/2014  Signs/Mcintosh 482 H & H Sign Contracto 4 87.74
Cost Code Total: 197.74
Cosi Code 15400.608 Plumbing Systams
21257 35906 01/08/2014 Cwt & cap wastefw 84 Circle Plumbing 4 695.23
Cost Code Total: 695.23
Cost Code 16194.000 Electrical
21377 850444 01/30/2014 RM 102 Electrical | 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 400.00
21393 048047 01/31/2014¢  Electrical 275 Windemuller Technic 4 2,182.17
Cost Code Total: 2,582.17
Joh Total: 21,811.08
Grand Total: 82,537.69
Repoil 6-1-2-49 06/18/14
supenvisor Page 3 of3 02:28 PM



MALGINLIM
BUILDERS

OF SARASOTA, INC.

1308
Cost

Fecord#
19149
19176
19179
19180
19210
19214
12217
19268
19320
19339
19346
19395
19402
19446
18448
19454
168458
19591
16507
18510
19512
19517
19520
19606
19612
19615
19617
16622
19625
18682
16688
19661
19693
19597
19701
19733
18740
19745
976D

SBSC
Code

Transd
34189
34205
34205
34205
34217
34217
34217
34236
34252
34262
34262
34304
34304
34328
34328
34328
34328
34352
34362
34352
34352
34352
34352
34373
34373
24373
34373
34373
34373
34304
34394
34394
34394
34394
34394
34413
34413
34413
34413

Ceontinued...

Meintosh  Middle STEM

Labe

1810 Froject Management

Date
4/12/2013
4/16/2013
41712013
4/18/2013
4/22/2013
4/23/2013
4/24/2013

5/1/2013

5/8/2013
5/18/2013
5M17/2013
5/22/2013
512412013
5/28/2013
5/29/2013
5/30/2013
5/31/2013

6/3/2013

6/4/2013

6/5/2013

6/5/2013

6/6/2013

6/7/2013
6/10/2013
6/11/2013
6122013
6/12/2013
§/13/2013
6/14/2013
6M7/2013
6/18/2013
692013
&/15/2013
6/20/2013
6/21/2013
§/24/2013
6/25/2013
6/26/2013
BIZTI2043

Hours

1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
2 Reg

N T N W N T S By

Hrs
Hrs
His
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
His
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs

Employee

Michael
Michaet
Michael
Michiael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
iiichael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michaet
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michae!
Michael
Michael
Michagl
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michaet
Michzel
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael

Baitzer
Baitzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Balizer
Baltzer
Balizer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Balizer
Bakzer
Baitzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Balizer
Baitzer
Baitzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Balizer
Baltzer
Baitzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baitzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Balizer
Balizer

ﬂﬂw%iﬁﬂﬂﬁﬂ*%%ﬂﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂiﬂé&&%ﬁﬂﬂiﬂ%%w%{ﬂ%%%(ﬁ

bt
8
@

80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00

BO 00
80.00
80.00
80.00

80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.C0
80.00

80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
160.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
§0.00
§0.00
80.00
80.C0
80.00
20.00
80.00
160.00
160.00
80.00
80.60
80.00
80.00
160.00
160.00
§0.00

80.00
80.00
80.00
160.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
240.00
80.00



Cost Code
Fecord# Transi
19754 34413
19875 34444
19882 34444
19887 34444
19880 34444
12820 34444
18978 34462
19923 34462
18928 34462
19033 34462
19957 34462
19992 34481
199899 34481
20004 34481
20009 34481
20013 34481
20076 34511
20081 34511
26085 34511
20089 34511
20094 34511
20173 34528
2017¢ 24528
20187 34528
20260 34554
20273 345584
20278 24534
20354 34589
20366 34589
20371 34589
20452 34616
20462 346186
20471 34616
20490 34634
21308 35092
21337 35100
21348 35100
21368 25118
21412 35177

816 Project Managentent

Dete
5/28/2013
712013
7/2/2013
7132013
7/3/2013
7752013
7/8/2013
7812013
7M10/2013
7/11/2013
712/2013
7THS5/2013
7162013
72013
718/2013
7/19/2013
71222013
7/23/2013
7242013
7/25/2013
7/26/2013
7/29/2013
7/30/2013
8M1/2013
8/5/2013
8/8/2013
8/9/2013
8/12/2013
BA5/2012
BA6/2013
B8M9/2013
8/21/2013
8/23/2013
8/26/2013
01/06/2014
01/13/2014
01/17/2014
o/21/2014
01/28/2014

rlours
1 Reg
i Reg
1 Reg
2 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
2 Reg
1 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
2 Reg
1 Reg
2 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
2 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 RAeg
1 Reg
1 Rag
1 Reg
1 Reg
i Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
i Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg

Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs

Cost

Employee

Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michas!
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michaet
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michaei
Michael
Michaet
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michas!
Michae!
Michael
Michael
Michael

Code

Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baitzer
Balizer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baitzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baitzer
Baltzer
Bailtzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Balizer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Balizer
Balizer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer

Baltzer

Baltzer
Baltzer
Bakzer
Baitzer
Baltzer
Baltzer

Total:

30.00
80.00
80.00
160.00
80.00

$

$

$

$

$

$

$  80.00
$ 160.00
$ 240.00
$ 240.00
$ 8000
$ 160.00
$ 160.00
$ 24000
$ 160.00
$ 8000
$ 160.00
$ 80.00
$ 8000
$ 80.00
$ 160.00
$ 8000
$ 8000
$ 8000
$  80.00
$  80.00
$ 8000
$  80.00
$ 8000
$  80.00
$ 80.00
$ 8000
$  80.00
$ 8000
$ 8000
$  80.00
$  80.00
$ 160.00
$ 160.00
3

8,080.00



Cost Code 1820 Superintendents

Record# Trans# Date Hours Employse Rate Cost
12583 34371 6M0/2013 3 Rey Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 6000 $ 180.00
19885 34371  6/11/2013 3 Reg Hrs  Charies Hardwick $ 6000 $ 180.00
19588 34371 6M2/2013 1 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 6000 $ €0.00
19581 34371  8/13/2013 1 Reg Hrs  Charles Hardwick $ 6000 $  €0.00
19595 34371 6M4/2013 2 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 120.00
18664 34393  6M17/2013 3 Reg Hrs  Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 18000
19666 34393 6/18/2073 3 Reg Hrs  Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 180.00
15669 34393 6192013 1 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 6000 $ 60.00
18672 34393 6/20/2013 4 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 240.00
19676 34393  6/21/2013 2 Heg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 120.00
19760 34414  6/24/2013 3 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 § 180.00
19762 34414 6/26/2013 3 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 6C.00 $ 180.00
19765 34414 6/27/2013 4 Reg Hrs  Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 240.00
19739 34414  6/28/2013 2 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 120.00
19859 34443 7M/2013 3 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 80.00 $ 180.00
19862 34443 7272013 3 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 6000 $§ 180.00
19865 34443 7/3/2013 4 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 240.00
19949 34454 7/8/2013 2 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick § 60.00 $§ 12000
13953 34464 7192013 3 Reg Hrs Chares Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 180.00-
19957 34464 7110/2013 2 Reg Hrs  Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 120.00
12861 34464  7/11/2013 2 Reg Hrs Chares Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 120.00
20025 34484  7M15/2013 2 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 6000 $ 120.00
20029 34484 7M16/2013 3 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 180.00
20033 34484  7NM7/2013 2 Rag Hrs  Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 120.00
20037 34484 71182013 2 Rag His Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 120.00
20098 34514  7/22/2013 2 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 120.00
2011 34514 7/23/2013 1 Reg Hrs  Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 3  60.00
20105 34514 7/24/2013 2 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick 5 60.00 $ 120.00
20109 34514  7/25/2013 2 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick § 60.00 $ 120.00
20184 34531 7/292013 2 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 120.00
20197 34531 7/30/2013 3 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $§ 180.00
20201 34521 773172013 2 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ €0.00 $ 12000
20206 34531 a8/1i/2013 2 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 80,00 $ 12000
20211 34531 8/2/2013 3 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 180.00
20284 34557 8/5/2013 2 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 120.00
20287 34557 8/6/2013 3 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 180.00
20201 34587 8/7/20013 2 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ £0.00 $ 120.00
20298 34557 8/8/2013 2 Reg Hrs Charies Hardwick $ 80.00 § 120.00
20301 34557 8/9/2013 3 Reg Hrs  Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 § 180,00
20378 34592 B8M2/2013 3 Reg Hrs  Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 180.00
20381 34592  8M13/2013 3 Reg Hrs  Charles Hardwick § 60.00 $ 180.00
20285 34592  8/14/2013 2 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 § 120.00
20380 34592  8A5/2013 3 Reg Hrs  Charies Hardwick & 60.00 $§ 180.00
20354 34592  8M16/2013 3 Reg Hrs Chatles Hardwick $ 80.00 $ 180.00
2n431 34614 8/19/2043 3 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 6000 $ 180.00
20434 34614  8/21/2013 2 Reg Hrs  Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 120.00
20439 34614  8/22/2013 3 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 60.00 $ 180.00

Cantinued...



Cosgt Code
Fecord# Trans#
20443 34614
20505 34635
20508 34635
20512 34635
20517 34635
20521 34635
20585 34c68
20568 34668
205873 34668
20577 34668
20629 34687
20633 34687
20637 34687
20642 34687
1309 SBEC
Cost Code
Record  Vreangd
21127 34993
21157 35013
21159 35013
21162 35013
21167 35013
21170 35013
21204 35043
21208 35043
21209 35043
21211 35043
Cont Code
Record# Trans#
22385 35056
22386 35056
22390 35058
25391 35056
22382 35056
22392 35056
et 35056
22385 35056
22385 35056

1820 Superintendents

Date
8/23/2013
8/26/2013
8/27/2013
8/28/2013
B/29/2013
8/30/2013

9/3/2013
9/4/2013
9/5/2013
9/6/2013
9/9/2013
9110/2013
9/11/2013
9/12/2013

Meclntosh

Date
12/13/2013
12/16/2013
12/37/2013
12/18/2013
1219/2013
12/20/2013
12/23/2013
12/24/2013
12/26/2013
12/27/2013

1820 Superintendents

Date
12/20/2013
12/21/2013
12/23/2013
12/24/2013
12/26/2013
12/27/2013
12/28/2013
i2/28/2013
12/30/2013

Hours
3 Reg
3 Aeg
1 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
3 Reg
i Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
3 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg

Employee

Hrs Charles
Hrs Charles
Hrs Charles
Hrs Charles
Hrs Charles
Hrs Charles
Hrs Charles
Hrs Charles
Hrs Charles
Hrs Charles
Hrs Charles
Hrs Charles
Hrs Charles
Hrs Charles
Cost Code

Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick

Total:

fiddle Demo Portables - Change Order
1810 Project Management

Hours
3 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
2 Feg
2 Reg

Hours
S Reg
1 Reg
8 Rag
5.5 Reg
8.5 Reg
8.5 Reg
6 Reg
3 Feg
8.5 Reg

Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs

Cost

Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs

Cost

Employee
Michaet
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michae!
Michael
Michaet
Michaei
Michasl

Code

Employse
Randy
Randy
Randy
Randy
Randy
Randy
Randy
Randy
Randy

Code

Baltzer
Balizor
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer

Total:

Burdette
Burdetta
Burdatie
Burdetie
Burdette
Burdeite
Burdeite
Burdetie
Burdette

Total:

PR LsNe e D

BEPR DO PP e e 5?

60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

£60.00

60.00

-
(]

80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00

g

60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
€0.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

180.00
180.00

60.00
120.00
180.00
180.00

60.00
120.00
180.00
180.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
180.00

240.00
160.00
240.00
160.00
180.00
160.00
160.00
240.00
160.00
160.00

1,840.00

300.00

60.00
480.00
330.00
510.00
510.00
360.00
186.00
510.00

3,240.00



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Pineview STEM Labs

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: October 7, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($4,027.44)
SUMMARY. ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$4,027.44)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($4,027.44)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Rl £
sl |S
[ o
(=] (=)

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$4,027.44 -2.520%

SUBMITTED BY: % < <Quou4

Jody Dumds/Diréctor of Facilities Services

|'s this a f)es:gn/BwId continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__/ If Yes. enter this C O_amount here. ($4.027.44) |

Cr\Users\A02710\Desktop\Pineview one



I' ———y

MALGILUMm Prims Conirect Change Order |
HUILDERS S a————

OF SARASOTA. INC.

Pinevizvy School STER 2013 Projeci # 1307 Bagnuem Buildors of Sarasoie, ne.
SBSC - ID #5540 et __ Fax . B
Date: 6/i/2014

To Contractor: Archiitoct's Frofzct Ho:

Magnum Burlders of Barasola, Ine. Conirael Dale: 7112013

4545 Northgate Cout Primo Convact Changs Order 1 0691+ 8

Sarasoia, FL. 34234

Tae Contract is hereby revised by the Jollowing ftoms:

Final Asconcitiation of Costs
[Salh Deserintion Amourt
oM Final Feconciliation of Costs {$4.027 44)
Finat Reconciliation of Costs for Pine View Schoo! STEM 2013
Cantract Amount $168,783 .00
Cest of Consirustion $120,217.56
Overhaad and Fes $ 1380800
Casat of PM & Supervision $ 22.040.00
Project Cost  Actual $156,765.66
Tha ouiginal Contract Value was. . ... OOV OPRVUVRPT -~ 1 B¢+ . X
Sum of changes by mrior Prene Contrach Change Ordars .. SR ol R L #0.00
‘The Contract Vaiue prias fo this Prime Coniract Change Order was.......... s e $169,793.00
The Contract Value vili be changed by this Prirae Contrac: Change Order in the amc.m‘ of {54,027 44)
The nevs Contract Value including this Prnme Contract Change Order will be rrsene s essvrresrersncenroce §155,765.58
The Coniract duration will be changed by... PSSR L 0 Days

The revised Substantial Completion date as of t.ais Pume Ccntract Change Oma* ls, T——— | |}

isagnun Builders of Sarasoia, Ing Schoct Board of Sarasota County
Contractor Owmer
45645 northgale Cl. Sarasola, FL 6 E
B' v*ic"nrer L -‘-‘-a!tz_eu, Pr;sic,e 0
g ,;- _-‘ .f' -' ':' y "‘ 'lf-'
Signaiuire N Signene
Tl 2oyt /) 26/
Dais Cale

Wﬂ*ﬂg Mamyw F\orats S\gmras.s\ 397 sbse pine view sigm m 3 gy Pege i ol




mnﬁﬁnum

HILIERS

OF SARASOTA, INC.

Summary
1307 SBSC Pine View STEM Labs
Contract Total $159,793.00
Cost of Construction $120,217.56
Cost of PM and Supervision $22,040.00
Overhead and Fee $13,508.00
Project Cost $155,765.56
Under Budget Return to Qwner $4,027.44



J0b Cost Journal

06/18/14
Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.
Job Cost Journal
by Job/Cost Code with Hours and Notes
Jol 1307 to 1307, Vendor# <> 588, Employeeit = 0 and
Status = 1,...
Reccid# Trans# Date Description/Job  Vendor/Employee/Equipment Cost Type Cost
13067 S8BSC Pineview Labks 2013
Lost Code 1120.06¢ Job Office & Facilities
20672 1648634A  07/30/2013 Record bond 146 Karen Rushing Clerk 5 98.50
Cost Code Totah §8.50
Ceost Cede 1420.000 Rubbish Rem/Dumpster
19905 55256 07/08/2013 Dumpster 662 Waste Pro-Bradenton 1 435.00
20066 55869 07/22/2013 [Dumpster 662 Waste Pro-Bradenten 1 291.15
20259 56697 08/05/2013 Dumpster 662 Waste Pro-Bradenton 1 248.40
20323 56879 08/12/2013 Dumpster/Pinevie 662 Waste Pro-Bradenton 1 22500
20479 £7603 08/19/2013 Dumpster 662 Waste Pro-Bradenton 1 225.00
Cost Code Total: 1,424.55
Cost Code 1480.000 Final Cleaning
20057 850422 (07/25/2013 Finai clean 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 412.00
Cost Code Total: 112,00
Cost Code 1530.000 Temp, Fensing
20700 10056-INT 08/12/2013  Fencing 37 Arrow Fence Systems, 4 892.00
Cost Code Total; 892.00
soat Dode 1620.000 Copier & Slueprint
19435 26347 (05/30/2013  Plans Pine View La 459 Digital Blueprints, LL 5 20.06
19436 26371 06/03/2013 Plans Pine View La 459 Digita) Blueprints, LL § 2.89
19712 26535 08/26/2013 Plans Pineview 459 Digitai Blueprints, LL 5 24.27
20338 26859 08M9/2013 Plans/Pineview 458 Digita! Blueprints, LL 5 12.71
20087 27430Pineview  11/15/2013  Color scan/convert 459 Digital Blueprints, LL 5 81.32
Cost Gode Totai: 141.25
Cost Code 1760.000 Builders Risk Ins.
20876 L&COF Ins Post  08/16/2013  Post L&COP Ins to 5 1,441.35
Liab & Compl Ops Insurance
Cost Code Total: 1,441.35
Cost Code 1780.000 Bonds ‘
20083 20573 07/26/2013 Performance & pay 174 Nielson, Hoover & C 5 2,136.42
Cost Code Totail: 2,136.42
Cost Code %830.000 Engineer/Arch. Fees
19562 13-037-01 06/14/2013  Architecturat 632 Hall Architects, PA 4 12,518.53
20823 13-037-02 10/M16/2013  Architectural 632 Hall Architects, PA 4 1,899.34
Cost Code Total: 14,417.84
Report 6-1-2-49 08/18/M14
Page 1 02:34 PM

SURETVISOr



Job Cost Journal

06/18/14

Continued...
Recordi# Trans# Date DescriptioniJob  Vendow/Employee/Equipment Cost Type Cost
Cost Code 2000.000 Site Work
20319 10613 07/31/2013  Screen fill 560 MasterRock, LLC 1 42.80
Cost Code Total: 42.30
Cost Code 2050.000 Demoliticn
19552 926600 06/13/2013 Demo lockers Pine 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 1,120.00
19787 850408 07/02/2013 Remove cabinets 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 861.00
19820 194376 06/13/2013 Demo 1268 Home Depol/GECF 1 31.84
19821 8025086 06/17/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 98.07
19822 6222763 06/17/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 225.00
19824 5030654 06/18/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 27.38
19840 6222819 08/17/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 -58.86
19894 850411 07/11/2013 Demo/Pineview 59 R. Burdette Construetl 4 318.50
20051 850418 07/18/2013 Oemo counterfops 59 R. Burdstte Construci 4 140.00
20143 1020927 (07/28/2013 Demo/Pineview 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 16.02
20156 8108627 (7/28/2013 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 285.93
Cost Code Total: 3,062.85
Cost Code 2280.000 Soil Traatment
20062 1050062 O7/18/2013 Soil treatment/Pine 604 Apex Pest Conirol, in 4 160.50
Cost Code Total: 160.50
Cost Code 2900.009 Landscaping/lrrigation
20134 180729 07/29/2013 Sod 631 Dieter's Sod Service, 4 375.00
Cost Code Total: 375.00
Cost Code 3000.000 Congrete
19898 850412 07112013 Concrete/Pineview 52 R. Burdetie Construct 4 1,184.00
19899 850442 07/11/2013 Rebar/Pineview 58 R. Burdette Constructi 1 165.70
19900 14074 07M2/2013  Concrete/Pineview 636 All American Congcret 1 672.04
20148 21337 07/28/2013 Concrate forms 128 Home Depolt/GECF 1 88.53
Cost Code Total: 2,110.27
Cost Codo 5500.000 Metal Fabrications
19718 13-1087 06/27/2013 Install tube steel be 557 Global Constructors, 4 956.00
18980 2013127 0O7M5/2013  Aluminum walkway 320 Architectural Metals ¢ 4 10,445.00
Cost Cede Total: 11,400.00
Cost Code €100.000 Carpentry/Framing
20854 850435 10/13/2013  Punch out 59 R. Burdette Constructi 4 226.11
20873 850437 10/31/2013 Cut & replace dam 59 R, Burdette Constructi 4 330.00
21459 850447 0212/2014  Carpentry 59 R. Burdatte Constructi 4 510.00
Cost Code Total; 1,066.11
Cost Code 8100.000 Deoors/Frames/Hardware
20128 §325 08/01/2013 Docrsfframaes Pine 274 Suncoast Commarcl 4 1,187.00
Cost Code Total: 1,187.00
Cost Code 2400.000 Storsironts\Windows/Glazing
20135 47858 07/31/20713 Storefront 513 American Glaziers, In 4 1,236.00
Roport 6-1-2-49 08/18/14
Page 2 02:34 PM

SUDeVISOT



Job Cost Journal

06/18/14

Continued...
- Recordi# Trans# Date DescriptionlJob  Vendor/Employee/Equipment Cost Type Cost
Cost Code Total: 1,236.00
Cost Code 9200.000 tath &Stucco
19978 071813 07/18/2013  Stucco/Pineview 286 Mizell Stucco, Inc. 4 3,400.00
20820 102913 10/29/2013  Stucco patch 286 Mizell Stucco, Inc. 4 250.00
Cost Code Totak 3,650.00
Cust Codle 9235.000 Gypsum Wallboard/Framing
19644 Draw #1 PView 06/17/2013 DrywalifPineview 95 Doiphin Innovations, L 4 2,357.00
20318 Draw #2 PNVW  08/14/2013  Drywall/iPineview 95 Doiphin innovations, L 4 1,585.00
Cost Code Total: 3,942.00
Cost Code 93500.000 Painting/Wail Coverings
20147 5022985 07/28/2013 Painting 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 5.08
20412 8234 08/23/2013 Paintirg/Pineview 140 JCM Painting Florida, 4 365.00
20413 8233 08/23/2013 Palnting/Pineview 140 JCM Painting Florida, 4 £35.00
20414 8232 08/23/2013 Painting/Pineview 140 JCM Painting Florida, 4 1,765.00
20653 8244 09/18/2013 Painting 140 JCM Fainting Florida, 4 1,630.00
Cost CGode Total: 4,290.08
Cost Code 10000.000 Specialties
20164 13161 08/02/2002 Signs 482 H & H Sign Contracto 4 310.30
21463 13676 02/11/2014  Signs/Pine View 482 H & H Sign Contraclo 4 184,74
Cost Code Total: 505.04
CGost Code 15400.000 Plumbing Systems
20060 Draw #% PNVW  07/23/2013  Plumbing B4 Circle Plumbing 4 2,640.00
Cost Code Total: 2,640.00
Cost Code 15500.000 HVAC
19984 Draw #1 PNVW  07/18/2013 HVAC 185 Power Air Conditionin 4 15,547.00
Cost Code Total: 15,547.00
Cost Code 16100.000 Elactrical
20059 Draw #1 PNVW  07/23/2013  Electric 110 Florida Power Solutio 4 12,676.00
20599 Draw #2 PNVW  09/11/2013  Electrical 110 Florida Power Solutic 4 28,260.00
20732 Draw #2 Rev  10/04/2013 Draw#2 Revised 110 Florida Power Solutio 4 6,659.00
20830 Draw #4 Pinevie 10/i18/2013 Deduct powerpole 110 Florida Power Solutlo 4 -3,000.00
21563 9972 02/25/2014  Electrical renovatio 110 Fiorida Power Solutio 4 3,404.60
Cost Code Total: 47,899.00
Cost Code 16720.600 Alarm & Detaction
20088 201610 11/08/2013  Data drope @ com 372 Wenzel Elecirical Ser 4 340.00
Cost Code Total: 340,00
Job Total: 120,217.56
Grand Total: 120,217.56
Report 6-1-2-49 06/18/14
supervisor Page 3of 3 02:34 PM



MAILILIMI
BUILLERS

OF SARASOTA, INC.

1307
Cost

Record#
19183
19222
19224
10265
19273
19274
19317
19324
103386
19343
19392
19399
19445
16453
189500
19506
16308
19316
19522
19305
18611
19614
16821
19627
19681
19687
19690
19598
19703
19732
19738
19744
19749
19756
19874
19881
19886
19891
19915

5BsSC
Code

Trans#
34205
342117
34247
34236
34236
34236
34252
34262
34262
34262
34304
34304
34328
34328
34352
34352
34352
34352
34352
34373
34373
34373
34373
34373
34394
34394
34394
34394
34394
34413
34413
34413
34413
24413
34444
34444
34444
34444
34452

Gontinued...

Pine View Middle STEM

Page 10f4

Labs

1810 Project Management

Date
411812013
42512013
4/26/2013
4130/2013

SI212013
51312013
5712013
51912013
5M14/2013
51612013
512112013
5/23/2013
51282013
5130/2013
6/3/2013
6/4/2013
6/5/2013
6/6/2013
6/7/2013
671072013
6111/2013
6/12/2013
913120113
6/14/2013
611772013
€/18/2013
6/19/2013
6/20/2013
6/21/2013
612472013
6/25/2013
6/26/2013
6/27/2013
6/28/12013
72043
TI2/2013
71312013
7152013
71812013

Hours

2 Reg
i Reg
2 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
2 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Regy
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2. Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
1 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
1 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
1 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg

Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
rirg
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs

Employee
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michaei
Michae!
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michasl
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michae}
Wichael
Michael
Michaei
ilichael
Michael
Michae!
Michael
idichael
Michael
Michae!
Michasl
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael!
Michael
Michael
Michaei
Michael

Supervision Cost.xls

Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baitzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Balizer
Baitzer
Baltzer
Balizer
Baitzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Ballzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baitzer
Balizer
Balizer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer
Baltzer

A

iﬂ'EﬂGi%69'EnH'&ﬂﬁéﬂ-&?iﬂiﬂfﬂ%iﬂ&liﬂﬂi%%ﬁHﬂ%iﬁﬂfﬂ{ﬂﬁﬂﬁiﬂ%aﬂﬁﬂ%%ﬁ

ate

80.00
80.00
B0.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
£0.00



Record#  Trans# Date

19922 34462
19927 34462
18932 34462
19939 34452
19991 34481
19998 34481
20003 34481
20008 34481
20015 34481
20075 34511
20080 34511
20084 34511
20088 34511
20085 34511
20178 34528
20136 34528
20265 34554
20272 34554
20359 34589
20365 34589
20374 34589
20457 34618
20461 34616
20465 34616
20488 34634
20494 34634
20497 34634
20502 34634
2(:654 34666
20558 34666
21308 35002
21337 35100
213458 35100
21368 35118
21412 3|77
Cost Code
Record# Trans#
19528 34353
19535 34353
19584 34371
19586 34371
19589 34371
19592 34371
19598 34371
19665 34393
19667 34383
19670 34393
19673 34353
19677 34393
19761 34414
19763 34414
18766 34414
Continued..,

7012013
7M10/2013
TMY2013
71272013
7/15/12013
7/16/2013
772013
71182013
711972013
712212013
7/23/2013
7124/2073
7125/2013
7/26/2013
7130/2013

8/1/2013.

8/6/2013

8/8/2013
8/13/2013
8152013
8172013
8/20/2013
82412013
8/22/2073
812612013
8/2712013
8/28/2013
8/29/2013

9/5/2013

HeI2013

17612014
11132014
M7/2014
1/21/2014
1/28/2014

Hours

2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
1 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
1 Reg
3 Reg
3 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
3 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
7 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
1 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg

Page 2 of 4

Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hirs
Hrs
Hrs

Employee

Michael Baltzer
Michael Baltzer
Michael Baltzer
Michael Baltzer
Michasl Baltzer
Michael Baltzer
Michael Baitzer
Michaet Baltzer
Michael Balizer
Michasl Baltzer
Michael Baltzer
Michael Baltzer
Michael Baltzer
Michae! Baltzer
Michael Balizer
Michael Baltzer
Michael Baltzer
Michael! Baltzer
Michael Baltzer
Michael Baltzer
Michael Baitzer
Michael Baltzer
Michael Baltzer
Michasl Baltzer
Michael Baltzer
Michael Baitzer
Michael Baitzer
Michaet Baltzer
Michaei Baltzer
Michael Baltzer
Michael Baltzer
Michael Baltzer
Michael Balizer
Michaef Balizer
Michael Baltzer

Total Project Management

1820 Superintendents

Date
6/4/2013
6/7/2013

86/10/2013
6/11/2013
6112/2013
6/13/2013
61412013
65 TI2013
6/48/2013
B/19/2G13
6/20/2013
6121/2013
612412013
5/26/2013
6/27/2013

Hours

2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
4 Reg
% Reg
6 Reg
4 Reg
2 Reg
4 Reg
6 Reg
2 Reg
4 Reg
Z Reg
4 Reg
3 Reg

Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs

Employee

Charles Hardwick
Charles  Hardwick

Charles  Hardwick

Charles  Hardwick

Charles  Hardwick

Charles Hardwick
Charles Hardwick
Charles Hardwick
Charles Hardwick
Charles Hardwick
Charles Hardwick
Charles Hardwick
Chartles Hardwick
Charles Hardwick
Charles Hardwick

Supervision Cost.ds

te

{ﬂ'&Bfﬂﬁéﬂﬂiﬁ‘rﬂ?%%ﬁ@ﬂ!{ﬂ&iﬂﬂiﬂﬂﬁ%%ﬁﬁ%%ﬂ@ﬁﬁﬁ%mﬂﬂ%§

aammmaammmmaemag

80.00
§0.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
§0.00
80.00
80.00
£0.00
§0.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00

§0.00
§0.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
§0.00
60.00
60.00
60.60

PAWNPHBBDBOBRBBE® O

160.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
80.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
80.00
240.00
240.00
160.0C
240.00
80.00
80.00
§0.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
240.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
£0.00
160.00
160.00
9,440.00

2

120.00
120.00
120.00
240.00
360.00
360.00
242.00
120.00
240.00
360.00
180.00
240.00
120.00
24000
180 00



Recorid# Trans#

19770
19860
19863
19866
14869
19950
19954
19958
10962
19964
20026
20030
20034
20038
20040
20100
20102
20106
20110
20112
20198
20198
20202
20207
20212
20285
20288
20292
20297
20302
20379
20382
20386
20391
20395
20432
20435
20440
20444
20506
20510
20513
20518
20622
20566
20569
20E74
20578
Continued...

34414
34443
34443
34443
34443
34464
34464
34464
34464
34464
34484
34484
34484
34484
34484
34514
34514
34514
34514
34514
34531
34531
34531
34531
34531
34557
34557
34557
34557
34557
34502
34592
34592
34592
34592
34614
34614
34614
34814
34635
34635
34635
34635
34635
34663
34668
34668
34668

Date
6/28/2013
7172013
7/2/2013
71312013
71512013
7/8/2013
7/9/2013
71102013
7M11/2013
71212013
711512013
71612013
7172013
7/18/2013
7M9/2013
712212013
7123/12013
712412013
7/25/2013
7126/2013
7/29/2013
7/30/2013
713172013
8/1/2013
81212013
8/5/2013
8/6/2013
877/2013
B/8/2013
8/9/2013
81212013
&/1312013
8/14/2013
8/15/2013
8r16/2013
8M9/2013
8/21/2013
8/22/2013
8/23/2013
8/26/2013
812712013
B/28/2013
812972013
8/30/2013
013/2013
9142013
97512013
8/6/2013

Hours

4 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
4 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
4 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
4 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
4 Reg
4 Reg
3 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
4 Reg
4 Reg
3 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
4 Reg
4 Reg
3 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
4 Reg
4 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
4 Reg
4 Reg
4 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
4 Reg
4 Reg
2 Reg
3 Reg
4 Reg

Page 3 of 4

Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs

Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
RHrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs
Hrs

Employee
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charies
Charies
Charles
Chanrles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Chartes
Chariles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Cherles
Charles
Charles
Charlas
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charies
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charlas

Supenvision Cost.xls

Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Heardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
MHardwick

‘Eﬂ%@éﬁ%iﬁﬁﬁﬂ@{ﬂﬂiﬁ%a@ﬁ{niﬂﬂﬁmiﬂiﬂ{ﬂGﬂéﬂ{-ﬁi@%ﬁﬂﬂiﬂ*ﬁéﬂ%{'ﬂﬂiﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁ§

60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
80.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
§0.00
£0.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
80.00
60.00
60.C0
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
§0.00
80.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
80.00
60.00
§0.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
€0.00

240.00
120.00
120.00
180.00
240.c0
120.00
120.00
120.00
180.00
240.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
180.00
240.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
180.00
240.00
240.00
180.00
120.00
180.00
240.00
240.00
180.00
120.00
180.00
240.00
240.00
180.00
120.00
180.00
240.00
240.00
120.00
160.0G
240.00
240.00
240.00
120.00
180.00
2406.00
240.00
120.00
180 00
240.00



Page 4 of 4

Record# Trans#  Date Hours Employee Rate Cost
20630 34637 9/9/2013 4 Reg Hrs  Cherles Hardwick $ 6000 $ 240.00
20634 34887  9/10/2013 2 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 6000 $ 120.00
20638 34687 @M1/2013 2 Reg Hrs  Charles Hardwick & 60.00 § 120.00
20643 34687  9/12/2013 3 Reg Hrs Charles Hardwick $ 6000 § 180.00

Total Prolect Superintendent $ 12,600.00

Supervision Cost.xls



